## Lohn Independent School District

P. O. Box 277 Lohn, Texas 76852 (325)344-5749 or 344-5755 Leon Freeman, Superintendent Tonya Rabenaldt, Principal

## PUBLIC NOTIFICATION of NONDISCRIMINATION in CAREER and TECHNOLOGY EDUCATION PROGRAMS

Lohn ISD offers career and technology education programs in Agriculture, Food, and Natural Resources; Business, Marketing, Finance; and Health. Admission to these programs is based on interest and aptitude, age appropriateness, and class space availability.

As listed in the Lohn ISD Student Handbook for 2022-23 and on the Lohn ISD website, it is the policy of Lohn ISD not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, or handicap in its vocational programs, services, or activities as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended; Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972; and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended.

It is the policy of Lohn ISD not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, handicap, or age in its employment practices as required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, as amended; Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972; the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, as amended; and Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended.

Lohn ISD will take steps to assure that lack of English language skills will not be a barrier to admission and participation in all educational and vocational programs.

For information about your rights or grievance procedures, contact the Title IX Coordinator and/or the Section 504 Coordinator, Leon Freeman, Box 277 or 1112 FM 504, Lohn, Texas 76852, 325-344-5749. Email address for Leon Freeman is <a href="https://www.ucenter.org">lfreeman@lohnisd.net</a>